

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7167 OF 2021

Ramesh Hari Kini & Ors.

..... Petitioners

Vs.

The Competent Authority &  
Sub Divisional Officer & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Shailesh S. Redekar for the Petitioners  
Smt. R. M. Shinde, AGP for the State  
Mr. Anil D'souza for Respondent Nos.2 to 4

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &  
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATED : APRIL 8, 2022**

**P.C.**

1 The learned AGP shall take instructions as to why nimtana (appellate) measurement is not yet conducted. The said instructions shall be taken on or before 20<sup>th</sup> April 2022.

2 S.O. to 28<sup>th</sup> April 2022.

**(VINAY JOSHI, J.)**

**(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**