

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7167 OF 2021

Ramesh Hari Kini & Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

The Competent Authority &
Sub Divisional Officer & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Shailesh S. Redekar for the Petitioners

Ms.M.S.Bane, A.G.P. for the State

Mr.Anil D'souza for the Respondent nos.2 to 4

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
M. G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 28, 2022

P.C.

1. The learned A.G.P. submits that nimtana (appellate) measurement has been directed to be conducted within a month under communication dated 19.04.2022.

2. In view of that, place the matter on 14.06.2022.

(M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)