

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7167 OF 2021**

Ramesh Hari Kini and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The Competent Authority and Sub- ... Respondents  
Divisional Officer, Vasai and Ors.

-----

Mr. Valentine Mascorenhas I.by Mr. Anil D'souza for the Respondent  
Nos. 2 to 4.

Ms. R.M. Shinde- AGP for the Respondent no.1/ State.

-----

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE AND  
KISHORE C. SANT, JJ.**

**DATED : AUGUST 22, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of praecipe and order is  
passed on praecipe itself.

2. List the petition on 15<sup>th</sup> September 2022.

3. Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to 4 to serve an  
intimation notice of the next scheduled date to the learned counsel for  
the petitioner and other counsel for the respective respondents

**(KISHORE C. SANT, J)**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J)**