

Vidya Amin

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7167 OF 2021

Ramesh Hari Kini & Ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

The Competent Authority and Sub-Divisional
Officer, Vasai & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. S.S. Redekar for the Petitioners.

Ms. R.M. Shinde, AGP for the State.

Mr. Anil D'souza a/w. Mr. Valentine Mascarenhas for Respondent nos.
2 to 4.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 17 November 2022.

P.C.:

Stand over to 15 December 2022 to be heard along with Writ
Petition No. 3551 of 2021 & Ors, where the issue of interpretation of
Section 3H(4) of National Highways Act, 1956 is being considered.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)