

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7072 OF 2022

Maruti Vishwambhar Gawali And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8783 OF 2022

Hareshwar Atmaram Pimple And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority And The ....RESPONDENT

Sub-divisional Officer,palghar And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4856 OF 2022

Prakash Sonajee Mahale ....PETITIONER

V/S

Competent Authority (expressway) And Sdo ....RESPONDENT

Dahanu Division And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9518 OF 2022

Smt. Suman Dinkar Waringe And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9496 OF 2022

Shashikala Dnyaneshwar Gaikwad And Anr ....PETITIONER  
V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5379 OF 2022

Mr. Chandrakant Balaram Gaikar And Ors ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Competent Authority And Sub-divisional....RESPONDENT  
Officer , Kalyan , Mumbai And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9169 OF 2021

Shanu Anant Naidu And Anr ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Competent Authority And Sub Divisional...RESPONDENT  
Officer And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8410 OF 2021

Shambhuraje Rajaram Gate ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Union Of India Thr. Secretary Ministry Of..RESPONDENT  
Road Transport And Highways And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9579 OF 2021

Chhagan Ramchandra Pondkule And Ors ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Dhanaji Dinkar Jadhav And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5576 OF 2021

Smt Sangita Deepak Pisal And Anr ....PETITIONER  
V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1114 OF 2021

Hemlata Bhawanji Nagda ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Union Of India And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6443 OF 2022

Shri. Vijay Tukaram Ainkar And Anr ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Union Of India And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9793 OF 2022

Tejas Surendra Khandhar ....PETITIONER  
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Govt. Pleader And. RESPONDENT  
Anr

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4137 OF 2018

Sunanda @ Sharmila Pralhad Shinde ....PETITIONER

V/S  
The Competent Authority And Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT  
(land Acquisition)

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3551 OF 2021

Sujyoti Developers Pvt. Ltd And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S  
The Competent Authority And Sub Divisional...RESPONDENT  
Officer Kalyan And Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11023 OF 2022

Smt. Tai Vitthal Korda And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S  
The Competent Authority And Sub Divisional...RESPONDENT  
Officer, Palghar And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7167 OF 2021

Ramesh Hari Kini And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S  
The Competent Authority And Sub-divisional....RESPONDENT  
Officer Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9527 OF 2021

Shri. Prabhakar S/o Baburao Adsul And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S  
The Competent Authority Cum Deputy CollectorRESPONDENT  
And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11210 OF 2022

Savitri Dharma Ubarsade ...PETITIONER  
V/S  
The Competent Authority Cum Sub Divisional...RESPONDENT  
Officer Vasai And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11446 OF 2022

Mangesh Madhukar Patil And Ors ...PETITIONER  
V/S  
The Competent Authority And The Sub ...RESPONDENT  
Divisional Officer And Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 14469 OF 2022

Padmakar Ragnath Joshte ...PETITIONER  
V/S  
National Highways Authority Of India And Ors.RESPONDENT

- Mr. P. G. Chavan for Petitioners in WP/7072/2022.
- Mr. Viraj Jadhav a/w Ashwin Sawlani i/b Mr. Chinmaya Acharya for Petitioner in WP/1114/2021.
- Mr. Milind R. Deshpande for Petitioners in WP/9527/2021
- Mr. Suhas Inamdar for Petitioners in WP/9496/2022.
- Ms. Neeta Karnik for Petitioners in WP/4856/2022
- Mr. Prajakt Arjunwadkar for Petitioners in WP/11023/2022 and WP/11446/2022
- Ms. Babita P. Pandey for the Petitioners in WP/8783/2022
- Mr. Deepak Shukla a/w Ronish Mehta i/by N. K. Dayanandan and Jadhav for

- Petitioner in WP/9793/2022
- Mr. Samarth R. Moray a/w Ms. Shivani Shinde for Petitioners in  
WP/14469/2022
  - Mr. Mahesh Vishwakarma i/b Vishwakarma and Associates for Petitioners in  
WP/6443/2022
  - Mr. Rupesh Lanjekar for Petitioners in WP/9518/2022
  - Mr. Rishab Jain i/b MDP & Partners for Petitioners in  
WP/3551/2021
  - Mr. Anil Dâ€™Souza for Respondents No. 2 to 4 in  
WP/7167/2021
  - Ms. Aaradhya Jamdar for Respondent No. 5, 6, 7 & 8 in  
WP/14469/2022.
  - Mr. A. I. Patel, AGP and Smt. M. S. Bane, AGP for  
Respondent-State in  
above group.
  - Mr. Shubham Misar for Respondent Nos. 14 to 17, 23, 24, 27,  
28, 43 to 45  
in WP/3551/2021
  - Mr. Chandan Athani i/b Mr. Siddharth Ambegaonkar/Hinge &  
Deshmukh  
Associates for Respondent No. 4 -NHAI in Writ Petition No.  
7072/2022 &  
for Respondent No. 3 in WP/9496/2022.
  - Mr. Suhas Inamdar for Respondent Nos. 6 to 8 in WP No.  
7072/2022.
  - Mr. Rakesh L. Singh i/by M.V. Kini & Co. For Resp/NHAI in  
WP/4137/2018
  - Mr. Rui Rodrigues a/w Mr. Ashutosh Mishra for Respondent  
No. 5 in  
WP/7072/2022.
  - Mr. Amol Laxman Dhumal for Respondent No. 9 in  
WP/9579/2021.

ALONG WITH :

IA/867/2023 IN WP/9579/2021 A/W

IA/870/2023 IN WP/9579/2021 A/W

IA/868/2023 IN WP/9579/2021 A/W

IA/869/2023 IN WP/9579/2021

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

**DATE : 10th July, 2023**

**P.C. :**

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 08/08/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**