

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7167 OF 2021

Ramesh Hari Kini And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority And Sub-divisional....RESPONDENT
Officer Ors

Mr. S S Redekar, Advocate for Petitioner

Ms. Yogita Deshmukh, APP for Respondent No. 2 to 4.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 19th September, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 20/11/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)