

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7167 OF 2021

Ramesh Hari Kini & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The Competent Authority and Sub-Divisional
Officers & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. Yogita Deshmukh Chitnis for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 4th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

. The respondent Nos.2 and 3 are granted permission to file additional affidavit along with documents within a period of two weeks from today.

2. List the petition for further consideration on 4th March 2026 (High on Board).

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)